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㵂橱㝕⸸儱╬怮鳉劅✲☭䩜溸괛寛脯駦駉溸楓♣䐮瞣䔓兇◗�
䧰♰╬⚕╃䩤ꅐ┿汕┞嵤勨卐绣ⲋ⪫疿ꭊ溸䡇冎璝䨮⺪♨㐃┞╗
㴘⪢յ璇䪫鰘茤┻⺪䭥缩溸缻虝楒㘷╚⻉✑յ⮱假յ㳔▣⾕獘☆ն
㝕⸸㑀䬿�CBD�呦䖦ⶔ㔔⺪뇽閙㓻䉗때ⲇ낊䝠ն

 Emilia Teo
 TE Capital Partners 袙✲䚪絑椚

㵂橱㝕⸸儱㸉䧰♰溸☋缀⻉溸劔ⲇ銣⩪㴋儱┞䍵⪾㜜⮱假�
楓♣鱪둛ꏕ翞溸寏╽☋勶㝕嚜ն假뀉潨♨裯䕒�BCA�缻虝䐮瞣�
吙䗅溮ꓭ駌駩╬潨吙僁◟㸉楒㘷⾕獘⚷鯬긖䔕⿱劅㸰溸�
駦駉做䑑⻎僓㵄楓䫌鰑銩楓劅㝕ն

 Marc Montanus
� 곭渿䫏餴盗椚Ⱆ㛇ꆄ盗椚鿈넞紩袙✲䚪絑椚
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╆╆銏┪溸�勑匡㐌吙
㹈榰㣐⾺⡙✵⯎忘崞⸂涸倝⸈㗗�CBD�呍䗱⼓㚖僽♧⚡�
獺剣涸馄歌紩宕⛉❡勉㉁⚌㖑❡고湡կ고湡㗂䭆⚏⚏遳�
�148�〿䧶殜⼓⡙嫸龇湬衅❇鹟ㄤ⾺꡶遳⼓鄳⥝礵荝涸
䏅㾋♸梡➿䊨⡲俒⻊湱✽❜絉⾩ꅾ涸⾎〷♸爢⠔欰崞�
鳋僥䧭馰կ➚㣔鵯♧⼓㚖䊺〄㾝䧭⚹䧭擿涸㉁⚌⼓�
⼓㚖ⰻⱗ㶶嚁卌用ぐ䒭귬⾍✻꧋ꨪ㈒㉁馄ㄤ넞畮�
ꂊ䏅♧䎾⥡Ⰼկ
ꥥ满倝⸈㗗䋑⼓ꅾ䒊㽷䲀ⴀ�CBD�㤙⸠雦ⴢ鵯♧⼓㚖�
剣劅鵳♧姿䮷Ⱓկ⫂驣蜟⡱㡦㖷ㄤ棂곦麤⛓ꢂ涸䧶殜�
⡙縨⚂ワ鴝涸湬衅❇鹟遳ծ⾺꡶遳ծ㹐紵遳ㄤ➃遳�
剣满⚪㺢涸귬껏鷥䭊㹈榰㣐⾺㼜⠔ꅾ倝㹁⛐㙹䋑涸�
㣔꣢絁䧭⚹�CBD�叻䘋䚍涸僈棟կ

佪卓㕃
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假Ⲏ㑗�♈栅㓻鱂⻔�◱嵌⾕┿汕
❇崍䭆剣霽㢴涸倝Ⱓㄤ䧭擿䋑㖞Ⱖ⚥⺫䭍♧❈Ⰼ椕㟞�
剒䘯涸絑崸⡤կ⡲⚹❇崍곝紩涸ꆄ輑⚥䗱倝⸈㗗㖈⚎⽂❇�
⠏馊涸㖑椚⡙縨⚹⟱⚌䲿⣘✫鵳Ⰶ❇崍⚺銳䋑㖞涸鸑麤�
⟄⿺剒㣐涸㟞劼麁կ
ず傞倝⸈㗗⛲僽ꅾ銳涸猰䪮⚥䗱エ䒸满Ⰼ椕剒㼺畮涸�
猰䪮Ⱆ㖈束㙹霃用㖑⼓䚪鿈կ珘㹁涸港盗梠㞯Ⱘ剣�
エ䒸⸂涸玘桧⟄⿺鷳僈涸䋑㖞偽♧♶⚹㢪㕂ㄤ劥㕼䫏餴�
鸣✫肍将涸㕼㡝կ
㼆✵㼜❇崍錠⚹⚺銳㟞끮⸓⸂涸騗㕂Ⱆㄤ⟱⚌罜鎊�
倝⸈㗗僽♧⚡䭆剣㸤㊤侅肫⡤禹涸崞⸂⛓㙹束㙹涸넞䪮腊�
➃䩞餴彂僽⢪Ⱖ䧭⚹껷鷥涸〥♧⚡⾲㔔կ
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⩱蚘傱⺪ⶑ侣
㢴梯槴䍋㟖霃雦⢪㣐⾺㥵覰꜂菚罆կ
ⵄ欽♲猫괃蒀涸㽻梯槴䨾䩧鸣涸ㆇ䎾䒭⟬欰㢪㟖�
㖈䲿넞掚佪桧涸ず傞刿儑⠏꧈孞餘կ
覰꜂韌䖄䪬霿ㄤ⸂ꆀ䕥儑✫偽㽴涸荈搬ծ䎂ㄤ�
宕䛎⛓繠⟄⿺ꧧ楂⠛⚆礵ㅷ涸⻠䗱կ

┞䍵栃杅┻⯋⪾┞呬溸�
⫭㲼嚜♨譻꧁╬挺䠋�
ꁾ氠譻虝楣檶溸虝騫⺈䰄�
⾕㸛ⸯ槏䓺䧯◗╝㶡溸�
绵槏⾕㎽呿ն

� 龨翫䧭
� 綖⽇䒊瘰䋗✲⸉䨾䚪港佪卓㕃
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⮃稝覜

瓑劔寏╽☋勶

곝㽻㹈榰瑟⚥ꂊ䐤
L20㼣❧瑟⚥ⱗ㶶ꢂ

L18㼣❧瑟⚥ⱗ㶶ꢂ

L15 – 17Ⰼ㽻ⱗ㶶ꢂ

L5 – 12ⴔ㤎ⱗ㶶ꢂ

L14ⴔ㤎ⱗ㶶ꢂ
L13Ⰼ㽻ⱗ㶶ꢂ

L4㹈榰⨴䐀⥡⛙鿈
L3絊鸀巵嵮霃倶ㄤ⽀鲨⨢佞霃倶

L1㣐㛔ծ귬⾍ㄤ鵶䱹麤
B1衅㹐⼓ծ㣐㛔ㄤ⨢鲨㖞

B2⨢鲨㖞

20�㽻宕⛉❡勉고湡紨�190,000�䎂倰薉㽯⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ�
꧋䧭⚪㺢涸〳䭯絯⸆腊ㄤ⨴䐀霃倶կ馄涸霃雦䙼絶�
〳䭯絯涸〄㾝椚䙁㹈榰㣐⾺䘋㖈馄馊㹐䨪涸劍䖉կ

╆╆銏148⺵

127 碛
䚪嚁넞

20 㽻
⺫䭍곝㽻瑟⚥ꂊ䐤ㄤ�1�嚁귬껏

25
⚡导鲨⨢鲨⡙

98
⚡⽀鲨⨢鲨⡙

歌紩⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ⺫䭍�1�⚡ㄳ㉰⾍ㄤ�2�⚡귬⾍

馄鵂

19┧䌐做蝠㹷

⨴䐀ㄤ⼸⡲瑟ꢂ
2.7┧䌐做蝠㹷

叻ⲥ㽻獤

1.3┧䌐做蝠㹷

㽻넞

4.9稌
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L4㹈榰⨴䐀⥡⛙鿈
♧䎾⥡Ⰼ涸⨴䐀ꂁ㤛霃倶�
Ⰼ倰⡙䫡欽䨪涸魧䗱⨴䐀կ�
➢⚁㾩䊨⡲菣ծ⠅ꢀ虊㗣ծ�
歏䕧佞僥㬛⛙䎛㖞ⵌ綁䠑�
梠絗涸⨴魧䨻ㄤ駵ꃎ㖞�
㹈榰⨴䐀⥡⛙鿈⚹䝠䲿⣘�
䎂邂欰崞ㄤ䚪⡤犷爸涸�
♶✳⛓鷥կ

L1ㄳ㉰⾍ㄤ귬⾍
鸑鵂礵䗱霃雦⚹籖䘐涸㉁⸉➃㡦
䲿⣘⤑ⵄկ駈♶ⴀ嚁⽰〳❧「爢❜
ㄤ⠔雳瑟ꢂկ

L1鵓㺉㣐㛔
㺢⚽㛔涽涸㣐㛔ꂁ㢊偽䱹鍘䒭�
䠭䎾㐼ㄤ湡涸㖑䱽ⵖ歏唑禹絡�
〳鲽匠湬鴪ⱗ㶶ꢂ䨾㖈嚁㽻կ⚁㾩�
鵓㺉プ庛䞔䱹䖉嫦♧⡙獆䨪ㄤ霄㹐կ

L3絊鸀⤑ⵄ霃倶
⦸㼋〳䭯絯涸欰崞倰䒭䲿⣘⽀鲨
⨢佞ծ⪰暟厷ծ巵嵮ㄤ刿邆㹔կ

곝㽻
㹈榰瑟⚥ꂊゅ��䊨⡲ㄤ㽠귬涸剏➿
瑟ꢂ束㙹굥⯕㽴佐滚䏀կ

B1衅㹐⼓ㄤ㣐㛔
偽雿兦ꨍ㖑♴衅㹐⼓㨤絊⚹䝠�
黫굥䮢ꨍ烁⥂莞鷓ⵌ⡙կ

B2⨢鲨㖞

L1鵶䱹麤
Ⰼ黫渷姿遤麤鵶䱹⚏⚏遳�
⟱⚌♸倛㗞ⵄ遳ぐ蒀⠅ꢀㄤ�
귬껏䏅կ

㝃做⛻�ꏕ㞟
㹈榰㣐⾺荝⸂✵忘駈傈ꢂ⿺㢹ꢂ涸㉁⚌�
ㄤ⠅ꢀꅾ宠կ絈荝Ⰶ䗎涸霃雦⯋稇ㄤ�
Ⰼ㤛涸⠏餘ꂁ㤛霃倶㾝梡✫㹈榰㼆䚪⡤�
犷爸涸䪬霿կ고湡䭆剣⚪㺢涸넞畮ꂁ㤛�
霃倶➢⦸㼋獤匧欰崞倰䒭涸⽀鲨⨢佞挿�
ㄤ⨴魧䨻ⵌ⠅ꢀ佞匠涸귬⾍ㄤ䒓佞�
綁蒀瑟ꢂ♶♧罜駈կ

倛㗞ⵄ遳

佪卓㕃

⚏⚏遳
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㖞㖑⯎駈〳忘駈姻䒭⠔雳䧴♴棴た涸�
爢❜崞⸓宠

ꥥ傞ꥥ㖑㹊傞港䱽ⱗ㶶ꢂ㹔ⰻ瑟孞餘ꆀ

荈⸓⻊嚁㸙盗椚禹絡BMS�
䲿넞佪桧䎇䲿⼮欽䨪犷ⵄ

歏彂䳃䏠ꂁ縨⯎駈⸔⸂㹔ⰻ㹔㢪�
偽䘨⠔靍

偽䱹鍘䒭䠭䎾䭽꛵ㄤ湡涸㖑䱽ⵖ涸歏唑�
烁⥂곡歧鸑鴪

䩛劼�app�ꥥ傞곫㹁ぐ碫霃倶

蒜腊霃雦

ACMV��
霃㢊⚁欽歏邍

100�㗌㣖腊匣�
䲿⣘〳ⱄ欰腊彂

㹊傞港䱽ㄤ盗椚
署腊ㄤ署宐ꆀ

넞佪ⲇ⽲㝜��
⿺ⲇ宐劼絆禹絡

ꅷ欽�*WELS��
⠏紩腊佪欽宐霃㢊

〳䭯絯䒊瘰梠㞯 ⠏餘㹔ⰻ梠㞯

խ絊鸀ꂁ㤛霃倶�
Ⲹ㼱焫駈鶺

歏⸓鲨�
⯎歏鲨⡙

խ⡛�̂ VOC�怚�
䲿넞瑟孞餘ꆀ

偽䱹鍘䒭歏唑꡶犜⿺��
UV�瑟孞ⲙ⻊㐼

넞䚍腊�
♲蒀㽻梯槴䍋㟖  100%�㘌湬綁⻊兞錜�

Ⲹ㼱㙹䋑掚䀙佪䎾
ꅷ欽�#MERV�鵂応㐼⿺�

倝굥禹絡⠏⻊㹔ⰻ瑟孞餘ꆀ
 UV�勄蝒瑟孞ⲙ⻊禹絡�
䱽ⵖⴔ劼渹盗⚥絑瑟孞�
⠛乄涸氻⾲䗎欰暟

⢪欽綁蒀叻䘋⿺�
⡛焫❡ㅷ꣭⡛梠㞯䕧ㆇ

㹊傞港䱽㹔ⰻ�
瑟孞餘ꆀ

*WELS��宐佪叻霋 ^VOC��䮦〄䚍剣劼暟 #MERV��剒㼭佪桧䫣デ⧩

㖑䎽ⵌ鴪⾍ㄤ�1�嚁㣐㛔霃剣荈⸔涬雵剪⸉絊畮〳鲽匠湬鴪ⱗ㶶ꢂ

⺪䭥缩▇ꇔ 冝茤겐䧯⟄蜦䖤�BCA�綁蒀䒊瘰叻䘋涯ꆄ雩霆⚹湡叻㹈榰㣐⾺荝⸂
✵䲿⣘剒⠏餘涸䊨⡲梠㞯ず傞㖈侮⚡고湡涸㛇炄霃倶⚥
䎛岌䲀䎛〳䭯絯涸霃雦椚䙁կ

ⵄ欽⯓鵳涸侨㶶䪮助㹈榰㣐⾺雮䝠駈♶ⴀ嚁㽴❧㸝䗱ծ
㸝Ⰼ⚂⤑ⵄ涸偽䘨⡤낉կ

BCA�
綁蒀䒊瘰叻䘋�
涯ꆄ雩霆

佪卓㕃
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⛔蒜騟
(  8�ⴔꛦ)

垴㹆劼㖞
(  20 ⴔꛦ)

❜鸑
湬衅❇鹟㖑꜈畀� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
蜟⡱㡦㖷㖑꜈畀� � � 5�ⴔꛦ
⚸䧫䊼袆㖑꜈畀� � � 4�ⴔꛦ
棂곦麤㖑꜈畀� � � 4�ⴔꛦ
䋑⚥䗱㖑꜈畀� � � 5�ⴔꛦ
忡嵳弩㖑꜈畀� � � 3�ⴔꛦ
嵳弩菗㖑꜈畀� � � 3�ⴔꛦ
㉁⚌
1.� 僤束㣐⾺� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
2.� ❇崍䎛㖞㣐⾺� � � 6�ⴔꛦ
3.� 忡嵳渿兞� � � 6�ⴔꛦ
4.� 忡嵳弩ꆄ輑⚥䗱� � � 1� ⴔꛦ
5.� 蜟⡱㡦瀦㣢♧〿� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
ꂊ䏅
6.� 歏䫣ꂊ䏅� � � 1� ⴔꛦ
7.� ꧈霜ꢏ蜟⡱㡦㖷Ⱆ㺱�� � 1� ⴔꛦ
8.� 㺢⚽侚ꂊ䏅� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
9.� 㪭倛宝ꂊ䏅� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
10.�淼⯘卌㺉⛙꧈荫鷥ꂊ䏅�� � 2�ⴔꛦ
귬껏⠅ꢀ
11.� 罈䊼ⵜ� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
12.�㙹㖷� � � 2�ⴔꛦ
13.�忡嵳弩ꆄ尪� � � 4�ⴔꛦ
14.�忡嵳弩蔄㔩� � � 5�ⴔꛦ
㖑꜈
⚎銯絁� 梠絁
⽂⻌絁� 䋑⼓絁
⚎⻌絁� 寖歍��⚎嵳䁘絁
湬衅❇鹟�&�➃遳⥂䫡⼓
�⟄♳䨾剣遤玐傞ꢂ➑⚹곫⠮傞ꢂ

忡嵳弩

⯘䬘瀦㣢

➃遳

湬衅❇鹟

蜟⡱㡦㖷

⚸䧫䊼袆
棂곦麤

䋑⚥䗱

忡嵳弩

嵳弩菗

忡嵳姿麤

嵳䂠卌蚇麤

띌㡦�㪭騟

厣㙹
遳

⽓鴪羴
齡됓遳

⾌㡦ꆄ騟

Ⱆ㔩遳

띌⽓⹗㨖遳

棂곦
麤

蜟⡱
㡦瀦
㣢

嵥㼷
곦騟

縄併
歍騟⚏⚏

遳倛㗞
ⵄ遳湬衅

❇鹟
遳

倝咕
騟⡮⚎
偒遳

⾺꡶
遳

棂곦
䋀

忡嵳
兞

嵳䂠
兞

忡嵳
麤

餍䒼
Ⱎ麤

譨㼷
䙼麤

⚥㣛卌蚇麤

忡嵳弩�虊㗣

蔉卌Ⱆ㔩

忡嵳Ⱆ㔩

忡嵳㣐麤

俒鴪遳

⯘縄㡦遳

ㆥ捘
瀦㣢

⯘縄㡦遳♳媯 ⚥㕂
遳

咕⽂
騟

խ㹐
紵遳

㸝牬㿋�Ⱆ㔩

䷑㡦遳 䗳뜛뜾遳

怚遳

尪椕⸣騟

鵘屎⽂騟

棟捘遳

鵘屎⻌騟

 10

湬衅❇鹟�Ⱆ㔩

 12

 1

㖁希尪
(  10 ⴔꛦ)

 6

 11

 2

 9

 3

 5

 7

 8

 4

⽂鿈憄宐⼓
(  10 ⴔꛦ)

 14

 13

CBD�㸦䀦�假㐌吙
⡲⚹♧䏠㗂衅✵⚥䗱⼓㚖涸歌紩ⱗ㶶嚁
㹈榰㣐⾺㼜ⵘ倝束㙹涸㣔꣢絁䎇⚂⚹�
ワ鴝遳⼓涸䮷Ⱓ霃㹁㛇靈կCBD�䊺♶ⱄ僽
⽀紱涸㉁⚌⼓㸐姻怵」䧭⚹梡➿翟㖞➃
欰崞ծ䊨⡲ㄤ㬛⛙涸絊匧呏䰘㖑կ
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潳訒◱ꆍし☭銏⟛䫞ⶔ汉ꁒ⪢㓻 㹈榰㣐⾺⡙✵⚏⚏遳ㄤ倛㗞ⵄ遳⛓ꢂ涸䧶殜銳⡙�
⚰鵛�5�⚡㖑꜈畀Ⱖ⚥剒鵛涸僽湬衅❇鹟畀ㄤ�
蜟⡱㡦㖷畀Ⳝⴔꛦⰻ姿遤〳鴪姼㢪㸐鵮鵶䱹�
㢴勵⚺銳넞鸟Ⱆ騟⢾㥵⚎嵳䁘Ⱆ㔩㣐麤ECPծ�
忡嵳넞鸟Ⱆ騟MCEㄤ⚥㣛넞鸟Ⱆ騟CTEկ
ず傞㹈榰㣐⾺䨾㖈涸㖑媯⛲僽곭⯓⟱⚌ㄤꆄ輑�
劼匬涸翸꧋㖑鵯ꅽꬑ鵛湬衅❇鹟遳ծ⾺꡶遳ㄤ�
➃遳僽♧⚡䭆剣馄鵂�160�㹻넞➃孞귬껏ㅷ晥ㄤ�
碛Ⱖ卌僤紩귬⾍涸繠굹㣔㛔կ

ㄳ㉰⾍
1. Carrotsticks and Cravings
2. Common Man Stan
3. French Fold
4. Joji’s Diner
5. LUNA
6. Park Bench Deli
7. Plain Vanilla
8. Sarnies

귬⾍
1. Cloudstreet碛Ⱖ卌✳僤
2. Lerouy碛Ⱖ卌♧僤
3. Nae:um碛Ⱖ卌♧僤
4. Nouri碛Ⱖ卌♧僤
5. Dumpling Darlings
6. Joséphine
7. Meadesmoore
8. Miznon
9. No Menu Restaurant
10. The Sushi Bar

ꂊゅ
1. Bitters & Love
2. Drunken Farmer
3. Employees Only Singapore
4. LQV Le Quinze Vins
5. Sake Labo
6. Shukuu Japanese Izakaya & Sake Bar
7. Sugarhall
8. The Spiffy Dapper

佪卓㕃

㕃晙勻彂The Ranting Panda

㕃晙勻彂The Ranting Panda

㕃晙勻彂sugarhall.sg 㕃晙勻彂sugarhall.sg

㕃晙勻彂dumplingdarlings.com.sg
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遳⼓罜⡲⚹雦ⴢ涸♧鿈ⴔ㣐⾺鵶䱹麤ꅷ欽✫Ⰼ黫渷涸�
姿遤麤霃雦䮋넞馄�9�碛剣佪㖑鵶䱹⚏⚏遳ㄤ倛㗞ⵄ遳�
雮獆䨪鲽匠湬鴪ぐ碫귬껏ㄤ㬛⛙霃倶կ
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 㝕㕔橱官ꁹ㶅
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䮋넞馄�9�碛涸鵓㺉㣐㛔꧋瑟ꢂㄤ孞崣✵♧魧㣐㛔霃剣�
⚁꡶鵓㺉➃プ넞佪⚂絈荝㖑㢅椚㹐䨪宠⡤梡韝⼶�
ꂊ䏅妴㹐⛓麤կ⯓鵳猰䪮⸈䭯霄㹐〳鸑鵂荈⸔涬雵�
絊畮ㄤ偽䱹鍘䒭歏唑鲽匠㹊梡ⰖⰟㄤ猙➃瑟ꢂ荈歋ⴗ䰃կ�
㹔ⰻ瑟孞餘ꆀ港䱽ㄤ稘㢪絁瑟孞禹絡⢪獆䨪〳⟄ⲙ❧�
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礵䗱霃雦涸⼸⡲瑟ꢂ

㺈侎涸⠔雳⼓㚖〳䒓㾝♸㢪鿈⠑⠶ㄤ㹐䨪涸姻䒭⠔雳

抳崞瑟ꢂ〳ꥥ傞ꥥ㖑♸㔙ꢭ〮䒓ぐ碫ꬋ姻䒭⠔雳 荈搬⯕⯎駈涸⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ〳佖㊤䞔絬䎇䲿넞欰❡⸂ ⠏餘涸ꂁ㤛ㄤ⨴䐀霃倶䌐⸔プ䊨靈侮魧䗱

 ⚕╃⫭㲼ꭊ勑匡溸ⲋ⪫㐙䨿 㹈榰㣐⾺嫦♧㽻獤넞鴪�13,000�䎂倰薉㽯㢅㢅㽴儑⟄➃
⚹劥ծ⟄猰䪮⚹⯓涸霃雦椚䙁կ4.9�碛㽻넞ㄤ㣐衅㖑璬⚹�
⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ䒸Ⰶ✫⯎駈涸荈搬⯕ㄤ鸑굥ず傞稘㢪絁瑟孞
ⲙ⻊禹絡䲿⣘✫⠏餘瑟孞⥂ꥻ✫嫦♧⡙プ䊨涸犷爸կ
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 㸦☑⫭㲼ꭊꓪ麄㴼⯜溸㝃ⲍ茤疿ꭊ
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㹈榰㣐⾺僽匧㼱侨腊㢿㖈�CBD�䲿⣘⠏餘宕⛉❡勉ⴔ㤎�
⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ涸고湡⛓♧կ㖈佟䏎ꣳⵖ⚥⼓ⴔ㤎涸䞔ⲃ♴�
劢勻歌紩ⴔ㤎䒭⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ涸⣘䎾㼜⠔剣ꣳ⚂馊勻馊ꦼ�
蜦䖤կ㖈剒㣐⻊抳崞䚍ㄤ⸓䙖瑟ꢂ錞ⴢ涸霃雦椚䙁䭷㼋♴�
13,000�䎂倰薉㽯涸叻ⲥ㽻獤〳剣佪鵳遤ⴔⶶ刿⸈�
ⵄ✵⼸ず䠑〄䟝ㄤ⸅Ⱆ㹔✽⸓կ嫦♧⚡⽀⯋㖲ꂁ㢊�
⽀杝涸⽡欰ꢂㄤ蘡宐ꢂկ
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 㵂橱⣍䎙⟺▍ꌄ䌐銝麄䖦崟巵挺땃 27,000 䎂倰薉㽯⨴䐀ㄤ⼸⡲瑟ꢂ㔋ワ鄄欰䙖綁蒀蔄㔩�
梠絗կ⠅䤱䎂〵ㄤ爢❜䎂〵䏠喱莞鷓㬛⛙䎛㖞涸㹔㢪�
Ꜿ䍋䲿⣘✫⠅ꢀ崞⸓劼⠔կ䊨⡲菣ㄤ㢴⸆腊㹔㢪綁䠑渫搬�
歏彂䳃䏠ꥥ㢅〳錛կ姼㢪7 碛넞涸宐䍋㟖ծ吆〽䕎⠔�
雳菣ծ蔄㔩㼭㾋ㄤ小〵僽鵳遤ꬋ姻䒭雭雿䧴罏䙼ⱪ䟝�
⛓䨾ꪪ㣔榭⡄虊㗣ⴭ䲿⣘ꅾ䮷崞⸂涸䒓佞瑟ꢂկ
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 㵂橱⣍䎙⟺▍ꌄ摣玘ꓠ
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掚魧㖞⚹ꞃ捃⠽㾝ㄤⲥ㢊鵘⸓䲿⣘✫㺈侎涸瑟ꢂկ�
㹔ⰻ⨴魧䨻ㄤ㹔㢪駵ꃎ㖞ꂁ㢊✫⯓鵳涸⨴魧ㄤ雲絅霃㢊�
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 㵂橱疿╚ꏞ䏀溫둛卋潨
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㖈㹈榰瑟⚥ꂊ䐤⡤낉Ⰼ倝䊨⡲✽⸓垷䒭ず傞㽴❧束㙹�
叻䘋䚍涸㙹䋑굥⯕կ❫ⰻꂁ㢊剣歏彂䳃䏠ㄤ蘡宐ꢂ�
〳⯎䔲剏➿涸⸅Ⱆ瑟ꢂ䧴⚿⸅猙➃爢❜崞⸓⢾㥵�
䫏餴罏⠔雳ծⰖ崞⸓⟄⿺♴棴た涸㼭ꁿ翸⠔կ
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ⵌ

36

L3�缄ꄬ➬⯈駦偢
㕃⢾
1. ⪰暟厷
2. 巵嵮㹔ㄤ刿邆㹔
3. 湑峤㹔
4. 歏唑䏀嚁䵨⛧
5. PMD�⪰暟厷
6. ⽀鲨⨢佞挿
7. ⽀鲨䩧孞瘲ㄤ絶⥝畀

䌐긖㎽
 1

 2

 2

 1
 3

4

 5

 5

 6
 7 7
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㕃⢾��䎂邂魧䗱 揦〄牟ꅷ 峤嶷抳뇹
1. 䊨⡲菣 5. ⠅䤱䎂〵 9. 掚魧㖞 12. 小〵
2. ㇄✌㹔 6. 爢❜䎂〵 10. 㹔㢪駵ꃎ㖞 13. 吆〽䕎⠔雳菣
3. 㢴⸆腊⾍ 7. 㬛⛙䎛㖞 11. 㹔ⰻ⨴魧䨻 14. Ꞥ宐寑
4. 湑峤㹔 8. 㹔㢪Ꜿ䍋 15. 宐䍋㟖

16. 蔄㔩㼭㾋
17. 榭⡄虊㗣

 1

4

 2

 3

 5

 6

 7
 8

 10

 9 11

 12

 17
 16

 13

 13
 14

 15

 1

 1

 2

 3

4

 1 1

L4�㵂橱⣍䎙⟺▍ꌄ 뀆㺂�㵂橱疿╚ꏞ䏀
㕃⢾
1. 錜兞〵
2. 瑟⚥귬⾍
3. 爢❜ꂊ䐤
4. 湑峤㹔



NOTES1. ALL HEAT STRENGTHENED SPANDREL GLASS PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH CLAUSE "N"- USE OF GLASS AT HEIGHT OF THE APPROVED DOCUMENT - ACCEPTABLE SOLUTIONS.2. THE HEIGHT OF A SAFETY BARRIER SHALL BE MINIMUM 1M. WHERE GLASS IS USED AS A PARTOR WHOLE OF A SAFETY BARRIER, LAMINATED GLASS SHALL BE USED.3. ACCESSIBLE LIFT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 4.8 OF THE CODE OF ACCESSIBILITY 2019.4. STAIRCASE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 4.11 OF THE CODE OF ACCESSIBILITY 2019.5. THERE SHALL BE NO COVERING OR ROOF OVER THE TRELLIS FOR M&E EQUIPMENT SERVICES.6. ALL CURTAIN WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MIN 1M HIGH SAFETY BARRIER.WHERE GLASS IS USED AS APART OR WHOLE OF A SAFETY BARRIER, LAMINATED GLASS SHALL BE USED.7. WHERE THERE IS A VERTICAL DROP IN LEVEL OF 1.0M OR MORE, A 1M BARRIER IS PROVIDED.

OFFICE LOBBY

BIN CENTRE

FL-01 FL-02

PL-01

PL-02

PL-03

PL-04

PL-05 PL-06

OFFICE
LIFT
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

7M WIDE THROUGH-BLOCK
LINK

STANLEY STREET

CECIL STREET

BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

1ST STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

5 OCT 2022 

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 2

LOADING / UNLOADING

RESTAURANT
02

RESTAURANT
01

131 sqm

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 2

87 sqm

PL-07

4140
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ⵌ

귬⾍�01 귬⾍�02

⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 87 131⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 936 1,410

㹐䨪〳⟄ꥥ傞㖈䏀嚁귬⾍❧欽♧곦⠅ꢀ䟓䠑涸繠귬կ�
㖈鵯⚡梡➿鸑鷳涸瑟ꢂꅽ侮晙涸衅㖑璬雮荈搬⯕聒䠑�
峞Ⰶ莞鷓佞匠涸孧㔵雮㹐䨪⯋孞忘忘䒓倝涸♧㣔կ

L1�넔⸈

佪卓㕃



BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

TYPICAL 5TH-12TH &14TH STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N
FFA

FFA

5 OCT 2022

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

01020304

05 06 07 08

AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

AC LEDGE AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE
AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02
PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

CLEAN

108 SQM 119 SQM 128 SQM 163 SQM

118 SQM 103 SQM 184 SQM 235 SQM

FFA

BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

FFA

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

AC LEDGE AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE
AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02

PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

5 OCT 2022

TYPICAL 5TH - 12TH, 14TH STOREY - TEST FIT WITHOUT FURNITURE DECK

01020304

05 06 07 08

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

#05-05 to #12-05, #14-05
15
13
1
-

#05-06 to #12-06, #14-06 #05-07 to #12-07, #14-07 #05-08 to #12-08, #14-08
Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

15
13
1
-

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

20
18
1
-

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

17
14
2
1

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

#05-04 to #12-04, #14-04
15
13
1
1

#05-03 to #12-03, #14-03 #05-02 to #12-02, #14-02 #05-01 to #12-01, #14-01
Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

14
12
1
-

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

29
26
2
2

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room

36
33
2
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

Toilet & Shower
Pantry
Reception

1
1
1

4342
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01�⽀⯋ 02�⽀⯋ 03�⽀⯋ 04�⽀⯋ 05�⽀⯋ 06�⽀⯋ 07�⽀⯋ 08�⽀⯋
⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 235 184 103 118 108 119 128 163⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 2,530 1,981 1,109 1,270 1,163 1,281 1,378 1,755

01�⽀⯋ 02�⽀⯋ 03�⽀⯋ 04�⽀⯋ 05�⽀⯋ 06�⽀⯋ 07�⽀⯋ 08�⽀⯋
⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 235 184 103 118 108 119 128 163⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 2,530 1,981 1,109 1,270 1,163 1,281 1,378 1,755䚪➃侨 36 29 14 15 15 15 20 17䊨⡲畀侨ꆀ 33 26 12 13 13 13 18 14絑椚㹔侨ꆀ 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2⠔雳㹔侨ꆀ 1 2 – 1 – – – 1湑峤㹔 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1蘡宐ꢂ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1〵 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

L5–12, 14�吙⬮䉘㹾 L5–12, 14�劅둛㶕䍳䉘㹾



BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

TYPICAL 13TH&15TH-17TH STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

7 OCT 2022

FFA

FFA

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

AC LEDGE AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE
AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02
PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

FFA

FFA

CLEAN

1,220 SQM

01

#13-01, #15-01 to #17-01
Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room
Compactus

155
148
6
3
1

Server Room
Toilet & Shower
Pantry / Bar
Reception

1
2
1
1

BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

TYPICAL 13TH&15TH-17TH STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

FFA

FFA

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

AC LEDGE AC LEDGE

AC LEDGE
AC LEDGE

AC
 L

ED
GE

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02
PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

FFA

FFA

COMPACTUS

SERVER

MAX

01

7 OCT 2022
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01�⽀⯋
⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 1,220⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 13,132

01�⽀⯋
⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 1,220⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 13,132䚪➃侨 155䊨⡲畀侨ꆀ 148絑椚㹔侨ꆀ 6⠔雳㹔侨ꆀ 3湑峤㹔 2咓呩㹔 1剪⸉㐼劼䨻 1蘡宐ꢂ 1〵 1

L13, 15–17�吙⬮䉘㹾 L13, 15–17�劅둛㶕䍳䉘㹾



BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

18TH STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02
PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 19

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 19

CLEAN

1,253 SQM

01

7 OCT 2022

MALE

FEMALE
LIFT LOBBY

SMOKE
STOP
LOBBY

FIRE
FIGHTING
LOBBY

FL01 FL02

PL01

PL02

PL03

PL04

PL05 PL06

BP STAGE

DP ARCHITECTS PTE LTD

140 CECIL STREET

18TH STOREY PLAN 
SCALE 1:200 (A3)

N

#18-01

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room
Compactus
Server Room
Toilet & Shower
Pantry / Bar
Reception

MAX

COMPACTUS

SERVER

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 19

AC LEDGE AT
LEVEL 19

158
150
7
3
1
1
2
1
1

01

7 OCT 2022

4746
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01�⽀⯋
⽀⯋獤䎂倰碛 1,253⽀⯋獤䎂倰薉㽯 13,487

L18�吙⬮䉘㹾
01�⽀⯋
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LOW

SERVER

#20-01

Total Pax
No. of Work Station
No. of Manager Room
No. of Meeting Room
Server Room
Pantry / Bar
Reception

5 OCT 2022 

66
58
7
4
1
1
1
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6. Development of the world’s first Hybrid Timber Office Building, Munich
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